		04-20-19	99
	rm-PTO-1595 TRAN 1-92		RDATION Atty. Docket: 1960.87
	To the Commissioner of Patents	10101476	1 original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	SHERRI LATCHOO SANDY ENDERBY		Name: SCOTT PAPER LIMITED
	Additional name(s) of conveying par	v(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: P.O. Box 1500, 1900 Minnesota Court,
1	Yes X N		<u>Suite 125</u>
			Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 6A3
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Demontio Address
	X Assignment	-	Domestic Address:
		hange of Name	
Ϊ	Other		City: State ZIP
	Execution Date: October 16, 1998		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth		, the execution date of the application is:
Į	A. Patent Application Number: 29/	090,707	B. Title of Invention:
}	Filing Date: July 14, 1998		HONEYCOMB PATTERN FOR TEXTILE USE
	Addit	onal numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Number of applications and patents involved:
1	Name:Fitzpatrick, Cella,	Hamer & Scinto	One
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	30 Rockefeller Pla	aza	
1	New York, New	York 10112-3801	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ł	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
{			
1	Facsimile No.:(212) 218-2200		06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
		DO NOT USE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	-	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and the attached is the original document or is a
1			\Box
Ri	chard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	12 dent	December 21, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	
		Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0972

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherri Latchoo and Sandy Enderby (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors"), whose full post office addresses are: P.O. Box 1500, 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 125, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 6A3 and P.O. Box 8696, 1731 Cofrin Drive, Greenbay, Wisconsin, U.S.A. 54302 are the inventors of an ornamental design entitled:

HONEYCOMB PATTERN FOR TEXTILE USE

(hereinafter referred to as the "Design") for which a U.S. Design Patent Application was filed on July 14, 1998 and accorded serial no. 29/090,707.

AND WHEREAS, Scott Paper Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at and whose full post office address is P.O. Box 1500, 1900 Minnesota Court, Suite 125, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 6A3, is desirous of acquiring from the Inventors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Design, and to any Patents which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Design in the United States and to any United States Design Patents which issue therefor.

AND the Inventors hereby authorize and request that the Design Patent issue to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0973

AND the Inventors hereby agree to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any application relating to the Design, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Design in the United States.

WITNESS MY HAND at 1900 Minnewta Cit., this 16 day of

Sherri Latchoo

ò.

A J STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, <u>Apencely</u> , whose full post office address is <u>Po Box</u> 1500 <u>Streetsume</u> , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sherri Latcheo, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at <u>Mississauga</u> this <u>16</u> day of <u>OCT</u> , 1998.
of OCTOBEL, 1998. Mississanga
Eanderber

Sandy Enderby

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Av leve A. Kavelijslii</u>, whose full post office address is <u>1271</u> <u>Crown Ct.</u>, <u>DePere W1 54/15</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sandy Enderby, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Green Bay, Wisconsin this 20th day of October, 1997

areae Ch. Karchinshi

ARLENE A. KARCHINSKI Notary Public, Brown County, W My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0974

Ê

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, ROBERT J. GRAHAM, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment of an invention to Scott Paper Limited. This copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act hereof being requested, I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, this 17th day of December, 1998.

R66 Grohm

Robert J. Graham A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 12/21/1998